GLEOBAL

WF 9221 series

SINGLE / DOUBLE NEEDLE, EXTRA HEAVY DUTY, WALKING
FOOT MACHINE WITH LARGE WORKING SPACE (76 cm)

INSTRUCTION / OPERATING MANUAL
PARTS MANUAL

WEBSITE : E-MAIL :

WWW.IMCA.NET INFO@IMCA.NET



g
d
2




chassis- compoaents




_ Cchassis components

] ! ! Description ] |

I e Bl —— e~ i DELVOR pllE.——— — 1
e QTR ) (S SR G T head cise — —- — i ]
3 — —FE ——— —— —— —— face plate————— 1
4 — —cs’|}y——— —— — — — — srew — — — — — SRR . E—, T
5 — — EL05 — —— — — — — — — push plate (outsite) —— |
b e EU . M e o e e needle plate — ——— 1
6 — — ELO0GA — — — — — —— — — peedle plate — ——— |
] —— L ————— ———— gCpey — ————— 2
8 — —ELO8 —— — — — ————— puysh plate (insite) —— 1
9 — —FEL0y —— ——— —— —— push platestop spring — — |
0 ——asee—————————— screy — — — — i P —— M4x]2
| QESECHINE S 1) | ST SRR —— . push plate ( Fromt y—— 1
0 — —fe ————— — e upper cover plate ——7— 1
3 ——=0asu —— - ——— ——— SCPeW ———— —— 2 - —MN6x10
Moo — L — e e — upper cover plate (back)— 1
15 e R — — W Sowr L e e Sy — — — — — 1 Nl
16 s e B o AR e S e E-shaped snap spring —— 1 ——@4
e | e e e regulation thimble — — — 1
B — —ELolg ————— ———— spring ———— —— I
19—t P R e el ST SR |
o — GSI3/M4) — — — —— —— —— (I} — ———— — 4 —— Miex40
Gl feEr e —Eb e — 2 -— 98
e -—— Mg —— ——————— qngle stond ——r-—— 1l -—
B sl BRI o s RO R B e L D
24 — —mottt — — ——— —~—— belt hood support ——— 1 -—
25— — GS134lf — — — — — — - — — SCre} — — ———— - —
B i R i it RO RO — s ] mees
0] — — (813460 — — — — — — — — —— SCre} — — — — —— 3 - — Mextl
£8 i (N e G e e L Y BEPOV satdle —— 3 -
29 —— Gl —— — ——————— MUt om0 @ e MG
3 —— GKg — — — —— ———— large ol scal ——— — 2 -—
I — Koy —— ——— ——— smu?l B Sl i i eseda
¥ — —GXRR —— ———— e ——_—— hinge¢ — — — — — e, U o
Ao (RN oot et i et e SEPRY it i
¥ ——ENY —— —————_ — finger controller thread (lower)——— |
P —— e - —————_———_— hond uplifting presser assembly — — | ——— 204
36— — L0368 - — — —— — —— — —— —— friction wheel window cover plate — — 1
- il MU A - ' S e o B 1

!

ag ———ELUI3B — — — ——— ——— —— — support har comecting plate - — ——



upper shaft.thread take-up

40



upper shaft. thread toke-up

Description _ Description
L ELoeot o UPRETBEBLT i | 6 DR-07 — —— —— spring washer — — 2 — @7
E BEE .. _needle bar crapk — — 1 27 D07 ———— washer — — — —- 2 —@#7
3, GSXIMOE .0 herew et L odame S CRIEE kce I P R
4 GX107 — _ ____ pin ————— 1 5x40 29 EL0R9 — — — — wosher ———— 1
5 BRI i s T R SRS R ! W BRI s feeding connecting roo- |
B Bt needle bor small comecting rod | I 1 ST N S upper shaft synchronization belt pulley— 1
7 EL0207 e SEIGISERRRE e e ] 32 EL0RR — — — — - synchronization belt — 1
FOBLESOE e threod take-up lever— | 33 GSHAD —— i e SEPOW — e e 2l
9 ELI o pity SARFL ~— it L L e bushing (back) — —- 1
0 69 ———— "hushing (fpdat) - = e 204 [ B08 " Geid) —— — — - SCPeY e J—Hsxe0
O | e s = UFting pressing foot comecting rod— | 3% G604 ——— — back insite bushing — - | — —
12 fLepe — — — — eccentric wheel —— | 37 MR — — —— big pulley ———— 1
13 GSX1IS06— — — — screw — —— ————- 2-HBxlx8 38 685l ———— —— —5CreW — ———-- 1— wuBu2
14 EL0l4 — — — — -center bushing (front> | 7 S R T S N
B ELIS e driven large pinion — - 1 TN T e el ™ 7+ L i e |
16 GS1341) — — — ——screw — — ————— 2—Méxll 41 EL0241. —_——— tensioner pulleyseat — 1
17 Gl — — — — driving friction wheel— 1 — p204-762 42 GSUSI6 = — —— —— —screw — — ———— |—H8x6
B ELIPIE —— s center bushing (Back)— 1 47 BB it BTN i e 11/ 4x40
18 GELMN bebrn bl ARIER S e 2 —Méx14 B ELI e - tensioner pulley shaft—!1
o0 EL0Y — — —— -feeding cam locating seat— | 45 £L0245 — — — — tensioner pulley — — 1
Bl BB e feeding com locating dist— | 46  FEL0P46 —— —— —— —tensioner pulley outsite set— |
PR ELDADR sk i ST ORUNG TR e tons g | 47 ELOR47 - _wosher — — —— — |
B2 TLIEET byt i feeding cam locating shaft —1 48  E-07 T - E-shaped snop spring— 1| — - 97
4 fLogp4 —— ——- positioning thimble — — 1 49 GSX10404 — — — — - sCreWw— — — —— - 1-M6x0.75x4
20 EL02YS — — — — SCre} — — — —— — 2




needle bar.pendulum presser foot upper feeding




needle bar.pendulum presser foot.upper feeding

Description

{ — —EL030) — — — — —— —— needle bor — —————— 1

| — —: ELOA————— ~— —~—— peedle bor ————— —

2 —— EL0302 — — e e nedle clip -— — — = —— i ]

S - |, I /4 (167
§— YIS e S B e ]

I Y e S R needle bar connecting shaft — — — 1

R i e e i e T ————— 2 — -M4x8

7 = BN - oo S St small presser bar — — — —— |

8 — — FLO308— _—— ——_— _ __ small presser foot — ———— ]
g — e AR o e ) ERER 0K o —— — ]

PR . | N——— S e S W T T
10— B pendulum stand — — — — — — | ‘

Y ——Etoitt —— ———— —— positioning sheft —————- 1

12 — IO ~—~ — —— i heedle bar orienifed board — —— |

13 — — 612} — — — ——— — - SCrew — — — e — — | —-M5x12
14 — — FLO314 ~—— — — — — — — block — — ———— —— | |
15 — —ELO3I5 = — —— —= — == pin ———————— |

16 — —ELO316 - —— ——— — - front crank of pendulum stond — — 1

17 — —X=0522 - — — — . i ——— 2 O RCR R, RUNRC:
1§ — — ELO31B —~— — — —— .—.— __ upper feeding.shoft — ———— 1 | |
19 — — ELO319 ~— — — — — — —— upper front bushing — — ——— |

20 — — FL0320 -~ —— — — — — —— upper bosk bushing — ———- |

P e ELO3Y] LR ST R S pendulum stond bosk crank — ——— ]
R scref — — — — — ———— | — —M8x18
93— — FL0323 e, — D i 1

94 — — EL0324 — — — — — —— .~ upper feeding big connecting rod — ]

25— — [~0§ —ENEESENNRTEEE, — [ -shaped snap spring — — ] — —- (98)



- OO 2
(A R
-

R

(B

@@ ]

45



presser.uplifting presser foot

Description Description
1 EL0401 —. —— — — large presser bar —-- 1 26  ELO0426. ===———— small shaft ————-1
7 ELO402 ——.— . Connecting sleeve —- | 27 EL0427 — —— — — small shaft bushing— —1
3 (6513218 —. SRS TR SRR 7 S I ) —— ey T Yl oo
b ekt - , 29 6513516 — —— — — serew —— ————1
—— - MAGHEE T - 30 EL0430 — —— — — uplifting presser lever — 1
5 6L202 ———— nut —————1—M £
——— — large presser foot —- 1 e 4 R
6 Bl : T —— e R P
6 ELOAOBA ===s=— —— [0fl8 PrasE (00— 33 L0433 e — ——centre small shaft ——1
7 EL0407 —.—— — — upper bushing — — | e ——— E-shaped snap spring —1 —(#8)
8 FLOAD8 wmmse ~~ [ presser borigusde block— | 0 CELOAE mmse . — - lever torsional spring — 1
g ELO4DG emmmem . - ewmde N S ] A 36 0514320 =i — —s5crEW, S R A
10 EL0410 — —— —— —— presser bor guide bushing-1 37 6L203 & R nut e e el e
_ 38 EL0438 — —— — — |imit handle arm — —1
B i - — — lifting guide stond—- 1 39 FLOASg s - limit hatdle smohghel—- 1
12 ELO412 — —— — — screw — —— — | 40 L0440 — —— — — limit hondle torsional spring-]
19 6313316 mmmmm—.—— o Lo 4 ELO441 — —— — — retaining ring — — —
14 ELO414 — ——n—— screw ———— | L) COIIE04 msmmn oo Spppy e e 3 Max4
15 EL04IS — —— — — spring base ——— 1 43 EL0443 — —— — — location handle — —1
16 0513310 smmesen——. .- — Tigllaa RN [ Rl TRL T TR Y (L S A
17 ELO#17 ————— lower bushing — — 1 45 ELO445 — —— —— — presser bar spring(ouxiliary) 1
18- ELO418 ===ss—— — ——Tpresser lifting rocker arm- | 46 ELO446 == ~— — presser bar spring — —1
47 ELO447 — —  — — screW — — —— — 1
f§ ELOME = SR e R R T ey 4 R
20 GUIN e . pendulum presser lifting small link — | . 204 49  FL0449 — ——— — spring finger ey
_ | 50 ELO450 — ——+ —— spring — — — — — )
21 ELO421- ———————— frout crank connecing rod — TINE s [— — — uplifting presser lever shitt—1+— 18
22 ELD42] - s g i 57 OW212 — —— — — torsin spring— — —-1—18'
53 0GK264 —.— — — —uplifting presser lever shaft thimbled— 18"
23 ELO423 — mEenaak DNl oy I —1/440 5¢ EL0454 — — — —- uplifting presser lever (front) — 1— 18"
24 ELO424 — —— —— — presser lifting frout crank — | gg 250242525 ————— |1 pressertlever (busk)ﬂ—l—: 18"
=s=——gcqatjon plote — — — 18"
25 ($13518 — — — ——sCrew — — ——.——.. 1 MBI e sl sl I |

M5x12



lower feeding shaft

25




lower feeding shaft

Description Description
1 ELOSO! [ -feeding shaft — — —1 24 FLO524 — — — —-~ pin — ——— — 1
2 (K255 ———— -retaining ring — —— — 2—( 204) 25 EL052S — — — — ~reversing link - ———1
3 GS11406. Bmmitrtn— SOPIN et M 9% ELD526 e — ot —— — — — 1 —15/64x28
4 ELOS04 fomvmeimis e front bushing — — — 1 o7 ELOGZT e “reversing spring plate —1
3 FLOS05 &+ — feed dog shelf block — 1 2% ELOS2E el -reversing spring — —1
b 6513412 S T Rt e | — M2 29 ELD529 Eesuesitres —"reversing spring stud— 1
7 ELOS07 Fe=rammmmee small shaft ol e ] Lol BLON - proEieTE e s it — 1 —M6
8 ELO508 e 17 RN By .0 HoEREs. reversing limit seat—1
9 ELOSOY @i L feed deg Shell — = 8 ELUDS)  Eemaiees — = small block ———1
10 ELo5to TR feptl daf oot 1 5w R — ST M et
11 ELOSI i A BOTEN e e | —9/64x40 34 EL0O534 — — — —— small shaft ———1 :
12 ELO512 — — — —— sCrew — — — — — 9 1/8x40 35 G20 SRl = retoining ring —— 1 -—{ 204)
13 ELOS513 — —— — lifting dog feeth fork — 1 3% 6S11305 — ——— BEPAN syt | F o MBI
14 GS13416 — — — —  screw ———— 1 —M6x16 T ELO537 .. e _bughinq —_—— 1
15 ELO5IS D e nap springe g T s osinig DEEREANEY P |
16 ELOSTE posepmmmsemmsm ol Welt = e — 1 1 Y- [ B SR B
17 ELODI7 S median bushing (left)— 1 40 ELOS4D el i e cam pin — — — |
18 ELD51S S median  bushing (right) — 1 Al D-06  EEESSCERES — - washer -~— — — 1
19 ELOS1Y | eeeawesmvs upper feeding bar crank — 1 42 GL204 -t ——— ] —M6
20 GS13416 — — — — - SCreW ————mmm . ——4 . MOXID 43 EL0543 i —— e-back bushing —.— 1
21 EL0521 e pin — — —— i 1 '
22 E-08 ~—————F-shaped snap spring — 2-— (®8)
23 ELOS2Y o — — — lower feeding bar crank — 1 1




)

e 24

() D)
N
No A
MH/@ @a%.gw
N

—

lower shaft

?)Zae



lower shaft

Description
JE— T O N — o e —  — 77 1] | G St 1
Y i EL QB0 i i e i |ower ShOff | —— i ]
3——EL060} — — — — — — —-— — — tight ring — ————— rovahl
4 ——GS13416 — —— ——— i i GO — i e ) ——— Bk 16
§ — —<F| DR iseraaes e i frant shgft bushing —— —iemsi— ]
6 ~ —f | (GDB it i L e —— hook saddle cam- bushing ————— 2
7 ——EL0B07 i i e B — driving mass qear e s -
B B RBHE < e (e s e e e e e B el — e i i 2 —— M6x0.75
9 ——ELD60Y - — e e e EIEOR 100 ol —— = |
10— —GS11305 — — — —_—————— — SCrew — —— — — —_—— ] — —— u55
1— —~ELogt - — — — — — ——— — — median bushing —————1
12— —ELOBI2 et — reset ratchet — ————— 1.
13— — e e e e SR i i | - st il
14— —ELO614 - — — —— — — —— — ratchet stop bushing — — — —
19— —EL0B15 - —— i — ~—- gtop pin — — ——————— ] .
16— —EEDBI s e S Sk e Ronslige e o — stop spring -————— =)
17——~0GK255 ~—m ———— ————— — retaining ring — — — — —— 1 ——{ 204)
18— —G6S11406— : e RN e PRSI o oll S SRR -
19— —FLO0619 - — — — — — — — — ——— back shaft bushing - — ——— 1
20~ —FL0620 - — — — — — — — — ——— |ower shaft connection belt pulley — 1
29— —G6S1204 — — — —— Sl — —————— e e
93— —BRUDTY - — o e e o R s S e e ——%g:g%
23 ——FRDB I e e e e R e GOBRBCRING pifY e =y
24— —FEL0624 - — — — —— — — ——— connecting plate —————2
25 —EL0625- — — — —n— —— ————— |ock plate spring ————— 1
26— ——ELOBZE - —— i i DI s e e
27—.—*EL0627 - — — ——-—r — o — ——— Jock plat¢ ——————— 1
28— —FEL0628- — — ——  — — — — — — i} —— —— R ]
2% —FEL0629- — — — — — — — — — — reset finger — —— ———11
R R e o i o — reset finger spring —— —— — 1
e T | B e et et E-shaped snap spring ——— — 2 ——(93)
3> —¢fLo632-———-—+———— — — — insite bushing — — — — — — 1
e A . e e e e L screw — — — — — — — — 2 —— M6x0.75




i [Te]
= (=]
: I )
=3
R 3
AN e Q w0 -
\ﬁ/ 4 . .
\ v, @
..,. ‘ -
AT - )WY

3 TORS Y= M v
IR &) (©)F O
ATy
_ )
3 ~ D OLAB N, -
; 2 ...9 N ”‘ i ,

[

hook saddle (right)

T ) )

B
-CIIIID 3} )

/fo ; a B
7 NZ= Y
= N\l
Wi~ =\ j g
AT \\wm.s €I )Y
A

hook saddle

AR R, X
@' @. ) DY %
NG



left,right hook saddle

Description

T —JE0— — — - — — — — — —
) mme ELOT0? — e e ——
3 -— ELO703- — — — — — - — ——— —
4 -— ELO704 — — — — —— — —— —

§ s DERIE o Bl e e b
B ol B o e S o
7 e BB e e i e
B - EEATR et R B
g - KR — e e —

T o R —7
hook complete — ————2
bobbin case limit link
pin
e e e i A
bobbin case limit block ———2

pin —_———— e —— i O

bobbin case limit plate ———2
washer — — — — — — — 7 — ——(9J)

0 -— 651318 —— — — — — - — — — —— scrEW — — — — — et oo M 0KE
M -—Eom-———— — - ——— — hook bushing (upper) ~———2

12 == ER T st R e b et S B — hook driven small gear — — —2
13-—E0ny — —— - sere¥. ———————— ] ———MWBx0.75
14 —-ELO74 — e e e e —— vosher — — — — ——m— 2

15 — a1 S o SRR —_——— — hook bushing (lower) -—— —72

16 —— ELOG - — — ——— i e e e —— hook saddle gasket — — ——2

17 - — ELOA - — — — — e ————.—— il reservoir (ridht) ——— —1

8 -— ELO/M8-———— — — - ———— —  SCrew—— — — — —— —— —— 14— —— 9/64x40
19 - — ELO719-— — — — ——— — — — — hook saddle (right) ————1

20- — ELO720- — —— — — - — — — —— 0l regulotlng rod -——— —2

21 — - ELO72f- — — — — — —————— 0~[iN§ — i ———— e

99— ELO722- — — — e SC[EW — — o —— ]~ { f35d0
23-— ELO72}- — — — — —————— — screw — —— ——— — 2 —1/303%
TSNS, AR L SR ) O SR Al TR holder Blogk —.=

25-— ELO725- — — — — — - — — — — —  screw ———————4.
%6-—2D-06 - — — —+ — — - o —u— wosher ——————— 2 e
27-—ELO0727-— — — — — ——— —————— SCTEW  —— ————— 2 ——9/32x28
2B~ ELBTER- i e e e gk stle positioning bushmg (upper)—2

29— ELO072% — — — — — —— —~ ——.—— hook saddle positioning bushing (lower)— 2

30— ELDT 0~ e it o s o S e e e —  SCrew — — — — — —— 4 —7/31x32
R & | e v avisme oo oil reservoir (left) — ———1

TN (| TOTRNREI PO S —
e N et et gl
MY MRS S S S R, s
35— — EL0735 — —— —— —— — — :

36 sssss ELOTI6.

hook saddle (left)
SCreW — — ) WEX0.T5
R e e e e e e o e B ISTIRSY
oil gauge gquide
oil gauge - — — — ———12



thread tension,thread passing

43



thread tension,thread passing

Uescription Description
1 ELOB01 — — —— ——thread releasing rod ——1 24 FL0B24 — — —— - —finger controller thread (middle)— 1
2 ELOBOR —— iSO e s s e g 8/64x40 o ) AN ——-tension scre.w (short)—1
3 ELO80S — —.—— —thread releasing plate 1-—1 26 GL203 —— — passing bolt nut - —1 —%MS
4 ELOBO4 — — —-—"location plate — — —1 27 EL0OB27 —— —-.— passing bolt — — —1
5 6S13312 — — —-. R Y SR S « T 9 M5xi2 28 [EL0828 ~—— — — lubricating-oil cup —1
B ELOBUE i onic, —thread drawing rack — 1 29 FL0829 —— — — locating bar — — —1
7 ELOBG] — ——— .screw (long) — — — —1 30 (;-513310 e Wt UL CO, [
8 ELOBOS — — — el OREEY bl e i 3t k08 T~ —oil pad screw -———1
) A e SIS et Y B 1 e e L et e
10 6K232 — — ——~ ——thread releasing plate — —2—(204) 3. ELOg3Y" -———-—'presser. nil pod plate—!
[V o ot o thread tension Spring ——2—{(204) 3 AL Y- B s |
12 GLo04 ———————lension it - <i .2 (ong) T LS e R e T
13 ELO813 — —— ——--——thread passing wheel bolt —1 1 R e e UD: SeFshaesancii S Rt
B g se=reenfaes —pentagon spring tablet - —2 37 ELO83/. _——————tension thread stand—1
15 EL081S — —— ——-——thread passing wheel —. 2 38 EL0838  — ———— — tension thread stud —1
16" ELOBI6 — ——-.—thread passing seat — —1 # OB et N WUSHET =]
{7 ELOBY/ i, e, DA S o e B L 40 ELOB40 — — — —tension thread plate —2
18 BB e s cn e & thread take-up spring - —1 41 ELOBH! —  — —— —spring —— —— 1
19 BLOBIS sl —thread take-up torsion spring — 1 42 ELOB4? — —— —nut —— —— —1
i Q01 ) e e Serew ~———— U0 | 43 ELOBAS  — Ut 1-9/54140
21 FLOBY e limit spring stop — — —1 44 FL0844  — —— — ——oil cup presser thread spring {
00 ELORY senenii AR SRS 7 T
25 EL0B2Y — — —-— -controller thread bolt .—1

1/




hand wheel,built=in thread coiling guard

20

/ T

10

11




hand wheel,built=in thread coiling guard

Description Description
| GL20E . SEENEA. e lock nut——— e 2 —M10x1 24 EL0924 - — ———— presser plate shaft——1
2 ELO90? ————— driving small gear — —1 25 EL0925 --— —— ——presser plate small bushing—1
AR 4 (1 L QR R — ol -1 R S p— 9 WoxS 26 EL0926 .- — —— ——thread coiling presser plate—1
4 £L0904 —— ——— wosher —————1 97 EL0927 -— ——.—thread coiling controller plate —1
5 EL0905 ———— — hand pulley shaft — —1 9 DRHIDS memn e SOTER o j W
6  ELO906F — — — — — — hand pulley disengaing bushing — 1 29 FL0929 - — —— ——-thread coiling controller plate seat — |
7 X-52 —— — — s Pt e et 1 —o5x22 | 30 ELO930 - — — —full reel springboard shoft —1
8 ELO908 ———— — hand pulley bushing ol 3 EL093! - — —— ——full reel springboard — —1
9  FL0909 — — — — — SCrew — — — —— —— 1 17/64x28 32 6513112 — — — “icaulnte sgrew ——— . 1
10 ELO910 —— — — ——hand pulley disengoiné spring — J 33 EL0933 - — . —— —~—presser plate bose dial-—-—1
1. B R sty BN st B e bobbin shoft— — o
12 - 6511305 —" BRI e 35 EL0935 - ——— ——bobbin shaftspring —— —1
i - R ek centring bushing — — — 1 56 ELODSBY mmma = hobble winder comecting diol—1
14 ELO914 —— e — —hand pulley — — — —1 37 EL09Y - — — — Sl selssors . ... 1
15 0S17414 —— — — G, T, ARG S 4 Mbxit R e s —— D Meus
18 ELDATE o SRl hand pulley disengaing tablet—1 39 6517212 —-—-;—.—fscrew R (S
17 GSI7110 ————. SR e e 40 GS135208 - — —— . — screw — — — — — .
18 ELO918 —— — — — rubber ring - —— —1
19 E5130SE — SCreW — ] S
20 ELO920 — — — — —- driven friction "wbeel — —1
21 ELO92) — — — — — thread coiling presser plate seat— 1
22 EL0922 e . — presser spring 2 ———1
23 EL0923 — i — presser spring 1 - — —1




stand compoaents

20



Description

GUSEEE [ | SEUURREEE S s S DT S R
2 ~— GKR200 — —— ——————— ——hingd - ——— — ———— 2" — (204}
b o—opgs1ty —— ——— — — — — — — —— 5T —— — — — — — —— 5 — —(204)
4 -—EL1004- —— — ———————— —rubber cushion-—————— 14

D e BRI e o S e O e S S it UL T e e oo s s |

5 et EERRIBIN) oo R s e e e e THL I ispusimimscnisasmms oo s 1

6 —— s —— — — ———— — —— — SCreW -~ 12 —— (204)
] ——GBSI4 — — ———— —— ——— e — screw — — — — ——— 4 .——.—(204)
B e R e ]

9 . —GKR184 — — — —— — — —— _______foot step axle sect — —— ——2 — —(204)
10— o el s e LU OSSRV, | (R |, |
M —e - foot step axle seat B —— — — BTG SPNANEG
172 ——=-Elin2. _*;A._,_‘_.__._'_._._._‘_'___._._'Iqrge | R A A SR 1. Mbx6 )
¥ —ry— ———————_____ large pedal oxle seat — — . |

4 —Eo4 — — — —— . clutch shaft —— — —. SRS S—

15 - —6%c222 — — —— — — — — . electromaznetic lower rod clutch motor— 3 —.—{(704)
6 ——OCKRIB} — — — ——— —— rod adjusting device ———— e i
17 - —&ey —— e o e small pedal connecting rod — ———— 1 - ——Mbx6

18 ——GKR20 — — — — — i e e S e zipper — — ——————— — 1~ (204)
19 —Slia Sl s R e e e put e A T ST L T e T

20 ——GKRI — — — — - — — ——_ ____support SCreW— — — 7 M12x100

21 - —GKR183 — — — —— — —— . qdjusting thimble — — — — — 0 =

22 - —EL022 — — — —— — . smal hole driven connecting red — — 1-— 30°,18"
2y - —H23 — — e ———— _______.—_large hole driven connecting red — — 1. — 30",1¥"

24-—06X0Mg— — — —+ — — — —__________electromaznetic upper rod clutch motor—3
25 - — ELIW025 — — — — o ———— _ f"tube - — ——— |, 308"
26 - — EL1026— — — ——————___large hole driving connecting red — —1
27 -—GS1M406— — — — — —— . streWN———— ]

28 - — el — — - — — o — —— —————_retaining ring——— — — ——2

TR (ORI S SISy L S BT ST, R
30 - — ELID30- ——— — — ——— —— —————smal hole driving connecting red — —1 .

B csncaconnn TR 5 1 i e e R e ot i washer—-——— — — — — 8 .6

% R— 651‘3425———"*-—-——--—--————-“-"--——SCFEW——-»-—-————-—-—---B'—3‘5*25

Yo MI04 : thread st '
- —_————— ng — — — — — — |
35 —— B IBI— —— ew TTTT us



